

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18878/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in WP No.10597/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

TERNA SHETKARI SAH SAKHAR KARKHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEM LTD JALGAON &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) impugned

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
For M/S. S. Narain & Co.,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri Sandeep Narain, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Service of notice  
upon respondent no.2 is dispensed with.Learned counsel for the parties may, if so  
advised, file additional documents within four weeks.Till the next date of hearing, further  
proceedings in the suit pending before the Maharashtra  
State Cooperative Court, Nanded shall remain stayed.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master